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A catalogue of the marine molluscan shells collected on the
coast of Wakura, Noto Peninsula. '

Katsuchiyo Ito
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FSket, FADATRC+EE D 7o b Oifik, L HIFiilkod o & 55 OREH L 0L T
3o C, AEF 108 A% 2 vt (BUCHB8HE, e 3 A, BRI & ud Sa 0 BR4EfR
OHPFCERHEN TN DZ L0, SbrffitT2b0L LT LITTORINIDAE, RISSOI-
DAE, DIASTOMIDAE, CERITHIIDAE %) 54 U< )i, PHOLADIDAE %A
O HE BT b, ISEELNT AT BT h O,

ek, ChHEFEFCEKEDL 5~F I Y~ 4 ~4 Gyraulus hiemantium, %2 3V <V E
Stenothyra edogawensis miyadii, » V4w h V¥ v avy Assiminea castanea, KEFED Y~
yvxv 4 Truncatella kiusiuensis japonica B OWt#iKEMD * 2 v o+ Lingula jaspidea
EnmBEI NI, ‘

ASHFFAFA, RFEFER, XY FAL, FXv A F 4O LFIFFEDD T FE O b B
EL TR DThDe AXY 3=F, ¥ i=F, &Y¥=31dhsREINI/NRETH HKE
30°cm PAFORIBICEEHER LTV 2 2 e R Lo ks, ZAUC oL TR BIRAEREEMICH
HLTHRET B FETH Do ‘

=FHA, A= H A AR O MEIRHHE ORISR L O TSR T E 1o,
WS IR AR ORI TR . '

DX, BHE L BFO AR » b2 A BHfE T, EXMEOSDL LT 27y vFE
Littorina (Littorivaga) atkana (WZERIE) ML bhb DRI L, 3 2 #H#4% Cellana toreuma,
v 3 =9 Batillaria multiformis, > » 7 54 Epitonium (Nitidiscala) angustum, 7 n = 7 4
Crepidula gravispina, v 2 7%V Venerupis (Amygdala) variegata, 7 =+ 34 Pinctada
martensi, > I~ %> v Anomia lischkei, v 2 ) ~3 34 Pillucina pisidium OIFBEHD & D
BOHEBGME: Shb 4> = wen 4 Aspidopholas yoshimurai® %74 < ¥ b DT, &g
BEDCAET 2 bbb bT, NEREOMEL 513 T3 2 L BERSh D,
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2) X FWEHRREL I morlikt, SO HEk L M Lok, JLTEEA 108 ik o7,
3) MBEMEEX SN T2 RELHY, ENOHHEMSZ T Lo b, SHFHEETHRIEOME TIC
BADHZENFEMI NI .
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Class LORICATA 1 # i
Order = CHITONIDA # ## H H
Family  1SCHNOCHITONIDAE v ALY T H A

[ 1 3 Ischnochiton complus (Gould) ' vAeFTHA
[ 2 3 Lepidozona coreanica (Reeve) YAV eHFIHA
L 3 1 Mopalia retifera Thiele S

Class GASTROPODA  Ji & W
Order = ARCHAEOGASTROPODA UG R RE|
Family  FISSURELLIDAE AHHAE

C 4 3 Macroschisma macroschisma (Dillwyn) CABVHA Ot
Family = PATELLIDAE vy 2~

C 51 Cellana toreuma (Reeve) axXpHYy +

{673 C. eucosmia (Pilsbry) ' Ry av¥Fs

Eamily ACMAEIDAE 2% 2 BB

7 Patelloida (Collisellina) saccharina lanx (Reeve) o7y o+
Notoacmea concinna (Lischke) 2T AT I A
N. pygmaea (Dunker) B X ayFs
Family TROCHIDAE =¥ I
(103 Euchelus lischkei Pilsbry Yrvavniie s
[11) E. ruber brunneus Pilsbry NX=¥%rvaviriftersy +
(121 Cantharidus (Thalotia) japonicus (A. Adams) FrYHA4 +
(131 C. (Phasianotrochus) hirasei Pilsbry AL FTFI5Y
(14) C. callichroa (Philippi) NFF Y+
(151 Alcyna ocellata A. Adams F o= N A
(16 ] Twakawatrochus eucosmius (Pilsbry) AVAVFIrY +

L17] Monodonta labio (Linné) Ao ¥y +
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(187 Tegula (Chlorostoma) lischkei (Tapparone-Canefri) E R
(191 T. (Chlorostoma) nigerrima (Gmelin) ERXIEITAL T
207y T. (Omphalius) rustica (Gmelin) av FhF AT+
(21) Talopena (Sericominolia) stearnsi (Pilsbry) FRUFPF I O
[ 22] Stomatia rubra (Lamarck) T A~ ot
Family TURBINIDAE UEER VAT = |
[ 237 Lunella covonata coreensis (Recluz) AHA F
(24 ) Eotricolia megastoma (Pilsbry) N=x_4 +
[25]) E. micra (Pilsbry) I FL R =4
Family NERITIDAE T A 74
(26 Clithon retropictus (v. Martens) fo~F
(271 Neritina (Provitioida) coromandeliana Sowerby A FrV~h )
Family PHENACOLEPADIDAE 2% AR AF
(28] Phenacolepas unguiformis (Gould) VAFY I¥aFY
(29 Ph. pulchella (Lischke) ¥ afry
Order MESOGASTROPODA rfr oA
Family LITTORINIDAE =V ¥ ~FE
(30 Littorina (Littorivaga) brevicula (Philippi) y=¥r
(31) L. (Littorivaga) atkana Dall* rmy~F
(321 Tectarius granularis (Gray) PAVAYE A E o
Family LACUNIDAE F¥4uz~%vH
(3371 Stenotis (Sublacuna) smithi (Pilsbry) AV HFIZ~FVE
Family RISSOIDAE Vv ER
[ 34 ] Iravadia annulata (Dunker) B AN
[35) Alvania tokyoensis (Pilsbry) FYFavY YYR
[36] Alvania sp. )
[ 371 Rissoa (Apicularia) sadoensis Yokoyama P FYR
[ 38 Rissoina laevicostulata Pilsbry AFT R FIavOH A4+
(391 Barleaia sp. F¥VFE

Family = TORNIDAE

x CFIAHTOFMIRHEROMERT 2 HHRE L. 5 b | BB U Rz T & iauag,

mm, KEF 12 mm, /NEF 9 mm Thb,
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T LEEI RV, BREBUTCOSHEOEEH L Bhh b,



(4037
C41)
(42]

(43]
(4]
(45]
£46]
(47)

(48]
€49
€507
Cs1]
£52]

(537
(647
£55)
£h6]
£67]
(687
€597

603
61l

£e62)
£63]
647

€667
667
673
e8]

anps

Pseudoliotia micans (A. Adams) XX A4
Family = VERMICULARIIDAE ~EHAF
Serpulorbis imbricatus (Dunker) FF~EH A
Family = CAECIDAE 1Fx ) EFY v o
Caecum (Brochina) glabella A. Adams IFY A A
Family = POTAMIDIDAE v =55
Cerithidea (Cerithideopsilla) cingulata (Gmelin) T4+
C. (Cerithideopsilla) microptera (Kiener) ~FFY o+
Batillaria zonalis (Brugulére) ARY I =
B. multiformis (Lischke) 7 i=3 *+
B. cumingi (Crosse) KV I=
Family = DIASTOMIDAE = v K
Scaliola bella A. Adams AFET VK
Clathrofenella reficulata (A. Adams) X ) REYH
C. asperulata (A. Adams) &V EYE
Eufenella rufocincta (A. Adams) veEYHE
E. pupoides {A. Adams) =K
Family =~ CERITHIIDAE yrah==xVE
Alaba vitrea (Sowerby) NY NV E

A. picta (A. Adams)

Diala varia (A. Adams)

Diala sp.

Cerithium (Proclava ?) kochi Philippi
Contumax kobelli (Dunker)

EE M A OWE R EHH &

AT YR

+

AR AN Y

h=wY)HA4 *

axnvph==x]

Bittium glareosum Gould JIih==x
Family  CERITHIOPSIDAE roh==x)F
Seila dextroversa (Adams et Reeve) rvh==x)
S.eila sp.
Family =~ TRIPHORIDAE v 7 5% V4 v§
Viriola tricincta (Dunker) FV 4L *

Triphora fusca (Dunker)
T. limosa Jousseaume

Family = EPITONIIDAE

Epitonium (Turbiniscala) neglectum (Adams et Reeve) o=~z 4 +h s +
ST HA F
VAT A AT

E. (Nitidiscala) angustum (Dunker)
E. (Nitidiscala) pymmidalq (Sowerby)
E. (Decussiscala) japonicum (Dunker)

TIvFEY ALt
27V A4nF ) F

4 v by A4F

EXRFHA

+

+
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(693
703
(713
(727

(73]
743
€757,
(763
7]

78]

€793
(803
€81}
827
(833

(84]
(857
£86)
£87)

(88)
(89
90
(91)

€923
933

Epitonium (Lineoscala) leneolatum (Sowerby) ZraHA
Family = EULIMIDAE N7 FE
Balcis sp.
Family = CALYPTRAEIDAE J U N E
Crepidula grarispina Kuroda et Habe IAARTA *
Family ¥ STROMBIDAE 243y 4R
Strombus (Labiostrombus) japonicus Reeve vFEmr o+
Family  NATICIDAE = rAF
Natica (Naticarius) concinna Dunker AT I I e S
N. adamsiana Dunker TE AR~ HA F
Neverita didyma (Roding) Ay A+
Tectonatica figurata (Sowerby) P A
Euspiva (1) bathyrapha (Pilsbry) FVAveSy=eN4 *
Family  TONNIDAE T uF4E
Malea (Quimalea) pomum (Linné) ATHT bFAFLA
Order =~ STENOGLOSSA 3 & H
Family = MURICIDAE oA R
Rapana thomasiana Crosse TH=
Bedevina birilef fi (Lischke) haRAHA
Purpura (Mancinella) bronni (Dunker) v4y o+
P. (Maninella) luteostoma (Holten) . VA I VO %
P. (Mancinella) clavigera (Kiister) A K= +
Family PYRENIDAE s 4%}
Pyrene (Indomitrella) lischket (Smith) SIFFA
P. (Mitrella) varians (Dunker) KX T A
P. (Mitrella) bella (Reeve) AT ARV AV
P. (Zafra) sinensis (Sowerby) VA R 4
Family = NASSARIIDAE ER/ A=
Nassarius (Niotha) livescens (Philippi) Avmp 4+
N. (Hinia) festivus (Powys) TSavw o+
N. (Reticunassa) acutidentatus (Pilsbry) exAonr +
N. (Reticunassa) semiplicatus hizenensis (Pilsbry)
LAY RAYR
N. (Reticunassa) japonicus (A. Adams) FXKF +
N. (Zeuxis) caelatus (A. Adams) NFhvw o+

Family FASCIOLARIIDAE 4 r~FE7H



947
£95)]

96 )
(972
(98)
£99)
(100
(1011
(102)

(103
[104]
[105)
(106]
(107
£108)
(1093
(110)
(111}
(1123
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116

(1173

(118)
(1193

[120]
(1213
(122)
(123)

BEMNBEOWEHREND&

Fustnus perplexus (A. Adams)

Family CANCELLARIIDAE

Cancellaria (Merica) laticosta Libbecke

Family

TURRIDAE

Asthenotoma yokoyamai notoensis Otuka
Paradrillia inconstans (Smith)
Brachytoma ( ) japonica (Lischke)
Clavus (clathrodrillia) jeffreysi Smith
Mangelia deshayesi (Dunker)
Philbertia leuckarti (Dunker)

Ph.

tokyoensis (Pilsbry)

Order = OPISTHOBRANCHIA
Family . PYRAMIDELLIDAE

Tiberia pulchella (A. Adams)
Leucotina (Actaeopyramis) eximia (Lischke)

L.
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FH= o+

ane 45

L TTRT

2 ¥ ~% 4

®o®
N4

(Actaeopyramis) mira (Yokoyama)

Tropaeas sp.

Syrnola (Colsyrnola) brunnea (A. Adams)

S.

T.
T.

(Syrnola) cinctella A. Adams
Kleinella sp.
Odostomia desimana Dall et Bartsch
Chrysallida (Pyrgulina) lecta (Dall et Bartsch)
Turbonilla (Dunkeria) shigeyasui Yokoyama

(Mormula) scrobiculata Yokoyama

(Turbonilla) multig yrata Dunker

Cingulina cingulata (Dunker)

C.

tevebra (Dunker)

Family ACTEONIDAE

Pupa strigosa (Gould)

Family = RINGICULIDAE

Ringicula doliaris Gould

R.

oehlertiae Morlet

Family

Liloa porcellana (Gould)
Limulatys constrica Habe
Haloa rotundata (A. Adams)

H.

binotata (Pilsbry)

ATYIDAE

R
1He AT YOy +

Fnrymwvi Py o+

= IFRF +
FHAF P

29 4wavyyry
Py FIVayTvs

5]
74 F
7FF A4 0t
BTy +
YT FF L
Y
F¥4urFrr +
KV IZFF L+

7FFLEFF

PES RS T Y
PESE RS T
vRA M AT EY 4+
vm4 LA EY O+
sa{brsrEY

e R LR

FFF 5 AE

av {47 IHA4

<2y 5=

» =54 F

~RxAy I~ +

avwRAY TTY

AL aFTAF e
¥V I~ITHA
Al O

= 4R TEIHA
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(1243
(1253

126)

(127) Volvulella artiaperta (Yamakawa)

[128)
(1297
(130]
(131)

(132)

(1333

(134]
(185)
(136

(137
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
(143)
(144)
(145)

(146

Atys cylindrica (Helbling)
Atys naucum (Linné)

Family = RETUSIDAE

B B T KR

-~ 3

H7KBIZEREEE No. 1. °54

HA a4

F~INA4

5 5 548

Retusa (coelophysis) succincta (A. Adams) ~NTIVFFTHA

VARARHA

Family = TRICLIDAE x4 7 HAE
axXyIH4
IVaARYITHA

HAIRFHIALan A=

Acteocina insignis (Pilsbry)

A. (Tornatina) exilis (Dunker)
Cylichnatnatys striata (Yamakawa)
Cylichnatnatys sp.

PHILINIDAE F 7 ¥

JAFEV S

Family
Philine scalpta A. Adams

.

Order = PULMONATA A7 Jili H
SIPHONARIIDAE

Siphonaria japonicé (Donovan)

B~ A4
e I B

Family

Class SCAPHOPODA

DENTALIIDAE

i JCR

Family v ) B 4FE

Dentalium (Paradentalium) octangulatum Donovan YHAFYI2HA4
D. (Paradentalium) hexagonum Gould AAFTY I H4 +
D. (Episiphon) makiyamai Kuroda et Kikuchi ww v 2> 54 +
Class BIVALVIA # = i
Order TAXODONTA % 471 E
Family ARCIDAE ES s

Arca navicularis Bruguiére ZADZU PN
A. arabica Philippi FTTHY O+
A. boucardi Jousseaume EPNANES
Barbatia (Savignyarca) obtusoides (Nyst) Y I A+
B. (Ustularca) stearnsi (Pilsbry) ~NF A4t
Samacar pacifica (Nomura et Zinbo) A I S
Striarca (Galactella) symmetrica (Reeve) S
Anadara (Scapharca) broughtoni (Schrenck) THHEA F
A. (Scapharca) subcrenata (Lischke) D% 7

Order ANISOMYARIA S A

ANOMIIDAE

Anomia lischkei Dautzenberg et Fischer

Family F I~ IE

FIvpHry o+
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(147)
[148]
(149
(1503
(1513
(1523
(153

[154)

(1557
(1563

(1577

(158
(159)
£1603
(1613
(162]
(163)

(164

[165]

(166
(1673

EEMAOHBERSEDR —101—

Family MYTILIDAE
Mytilus edulis Linné *

Brachidontes (Arcuatula) senhousia (Benson)

B. : (Arcuatula) japonica (Dunker)
Volsella nipponica Oyama
V. difficilis Kuroda et Habe

Septifer (Mytilisepta) grayana (Dunker)
Musculus (Modiolarca) neglectus Kuroda

Family = PTERIIDAE

Pinctada martensi (Dunker) **

Family OSTREIDAE

Ostrea (Ostrea) denselamellosa Lischke
0. (Crassostrea) gigas Thunberg

14 1F
ATFFL N4
KEFFER F
Yok P FER F
BoSY g+
=Y e A4
B A A NS
Y=g

v 4 A HA4F
Tavy4 *
47 ExxE
1y ELTF +
B oF O+

Family PINNIDAE Y F 44 F

Pinna (Cyrtopinna) attenuata Reeve

Family PECTINIDAE

Decatopecten striatus (Schumacher)
Chlamys irregularis (Sowerby)

Ch. nipponensis Kuroda

Ch. nipponensis akazara Kuroda
Pecten (Notovola) albicans (Schroeter)
Spondylus cruentus Lischke

Family LIMIDAE

Promantellum ovientale (Adams et Reeve)
Ctenoides japonica (Dunker)

NEYFHA

12 v 718
T FXIHA
FFvayg o+
TV~ =
THYS
A yvYHr4 +
FYRYy +

7 W4 E

i

LaxF Iyt
N S

Order  EULAMELLIBRANCHIATA I=N I S

Family TRAPEZIIDAE TFHE AR
Trapezium (Neotrapezium) japonicum Pilsbry TRFY b HA
T. (neotrapaezium) subleavigatum Lamarck FHVFEFF

2l ATY XA HALENSR, VIKE (A5 9% 154 Mytilus edulis L. © HABECIT S 506, Bifneuss
Vol. 49, No. 3, 4, 37) & XD CKFEERMOCEFTNIBCOMmM L T 5 2 L Wb o T ey, fill, B
e T 5 X S inolee Tiobb, FEEEWMN (PG, RKFEFEHR), LEE (DNI: BRBSTHEALL
ATV EAHA, FHELEE, Vol 14, No. 9, ’52), /NI X iU AEE D B ATHI~OEERR L] STl
W, B LTEEENSOENBEBACEGESLDDOD X 5 Thb, BIAKIME, FE 35~56 mm

%2 19514E 7 ~ 8 H, H/KBI2HIS KA CHEEOEIHADI D, JHkE LRI o T\ b, SEIELAIER
TET, BRE 7T~9 mm, EEHILERE: QS 2, FEETLEE, SMELETHOEL T

%o
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[168]

(1697
(1707
(1713

(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)
1763

(1773
(178)

(179)
[180)
(1813

(182)
[183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187
(188]
1893
(1907
(1917
(1923
(193]
(194)
(195]
(1963

(197)
[198]

F B B T K H KBRS No. 1, *54
Family UNGULINIDAE ¥z 2 F
Phlyctiderma japonica (Pilsbry) Yy o+

Family

Lucina stearnsiana Oyama

Pillucina pisidium (Dunker)

Ctena divergeus (Philippi)
Family

Kellia japonica Pilsbry

K porculus Pilsbry

Kellia sp.
Pseudopythina subsinuata (Lischke)
Cardita leana Dunker

Family
Chama reflexa Reeve
C. semi pur purata Lischke

Family
Fulvia mutica (Reeve) ‘
F. hungerfordi (Sowerby)

LUCINIDAE

EPYCINIDAE

CHAMIDAE

CARDIIDAE

HTZVEH4F
T 754 +
v R I)~FHA4 o+
exvEFhp4 0t

vy A4

FovPi=ErF+
a Ny )}V

a7 a4

v A4t
F 7 ¥E

Fr¥FL 0+

A9 Y7
P54 F

rY At

FI Y4 F

Laevicardium undatopictum (Pilsbry) ~F5FTr ) HA

Family VENERIDAE ~ A RFLE
Dosinia (Phacosoma) japonica (Reeve) AHIHA T
D. (Dosinella) angvlosa (Philippi) YSHHI F
Cyclina sinensis (Gmelin) FFo o +
Circe stutzeri (Donovan) YA HA4

Pitar (Pitar) lineolata (Sowerby)
Saxidomus pur puratus (Sowerby )
Veremolpa micra (Pilsbry)

Arx¥n=yy +
VI ASFF +
X Hh2aryy

Gomphina (Macridiscus) melanaegis Roemer ay~i4
Paphia (Paphia) euglypta (Philippi) AFVHA +
P. (Paratapes) undulata (Born) 4axyv
Irus mitis (Deshayes) v H¥ +
I.  macrophyllus (Deshayes) NFTVHYE
Venerupis (Amygdala) japonica (Deshayes) 7Yy o+
V. (Amygdala) variegata (Sowerby) ex7¥y o+
Protothaca jedoensis (Lischke) F=T9Y
Family MACTRIDAE N A AR
Mactra sulcataria Reeve NAHA F
Raceta (Raetellops) pulchella (Adams et Reeve) F3 )B4



(199)

. 2007
(201)
2027
(203)
(2047
(2057
(206]
(207
(208)

(209
(210)
(211}
(212]

(213)

[214)

¢ (215]
' £216]
[217]

[218]

[219]

2207
[221)

ERM A OWE RS H &

DONACIDAE

Chion semigranosus (Dunker)

Family

Family
Arcopagia (Merisca) diaphana (Deshayes)
A. (Quadrans) spinosa (Hanley)
Fabuline iridella v. Martens
Moerella jedoensis (Lischke)

M. kurodai (Makiyama)
M. juvenilis (Hanley)
Macoma incongrua (v. Martens)

— 108 —

IS AR

T NFHA F

TELLINIDAE = ay i 4FE

AFav vV A
A O
Ay S+

= F¥2 5
aXyry s o+

Ay TF A F

exvZ Py 0+

Heteromacoma yantaiensis (Crosse et Debeaux) S PVEFF +
H. oyamar Kira ~LvFrIEFF
Family = SEMELIDAE Ty FH4E

Theora '(Endopleura) lubrica Gould P

Family = HIATELLIDAE

Hiatella orientalis (Yokoyama)

F¥ X< b4 HAF

FX~ b4 A F

Family MYIDAE A& 7 7 4%
Mya (Arvenomya) japonica Jay FF 4+
Family GASTROCHAENIDAE a i 4
Rocellaria cuneiformis (Spengler) VI = HA
Family PHOLADIDAE =F ¥ 4B

Zirfaea subconstricia (Yokoyama) =FFLEFF
Barnea (Anchomasa) manilensis inornata (Pilsbry) =% A
Pholadidea kamakurensis (Yokoyama) J1E R KA

Mesopholas intusgranosa 1. Taki et Habe -
Martesia striata (Linné)

FeHEXAHA
HEAHTAELFF

Aspidopholas yoshimurai Kuroda et Habe fovdaneig
Family TEREDINIDAE A A N =
Teredo japonica Clessin ' R
Family @ LATERNULIDAE Jr&R Y A4
Laternula japonica (Lischke) FxF A4
L. kamakurana (Pilsbry) 7oA E R
Bl B xX #

Dok 8 - REERE O3): CREo&Y, 1. LREOCRE, fIRRRESMFAERS,

7104,
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2)
3)
4)
5)
G)
D
8)
9
10)

ETRRE (30): BEXEAL + o & o e B Epitoniidae v 3kC, v 45 = Vol. 2, No. 1
HRTERC - FHERA (C80): feEic kT 2 B REo—H, [k, Vol 2, No. 2
WERE ('52): LRBOKHER » HBURM, HKURLEHE
gAY (°36) @ WIREEIATMIU A&, WILIEmEAE, B1lE
(’38): WL EHH, M L, 28
BHEEXK - HHhATPY (°33): FWUREO BB, v 1%, Vol. 4, No. 1
BNR C33): R RABEA, fNIRRAS R
BEMELR (033): EHEERBEHE
- HRIAZIL (730) 1 AAPEI M RO LHfE, ¥ 1= Vol. 2, No. 2

-





